

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Palma Road
Reconstruction Project
Santiago Canyon Road to Horsethief Canyon Road
Community of Temescal Valley
Project No. C6-0072**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 LC Paving & Sealing San Marcos, CA 92069	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	34,320.00	34,320.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	48,187.50	48,187.50
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	31,000	3.00	93,000.00	0.85	26,350.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	90	60.00	5,400.00	56.00	5,040.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	10,000	2.00	20,000.00	1.50	15,000.00
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	65	50.00	3,250.00	195.00	12,675.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,300	15.00	64,500.00	8.00	34,400.00
13	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,400	20.00	128,000.00	3.60	23,040.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,925	75.00	744,375.00	70.90	703,682.50
15	510080	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB [CALTRANS RSP B9-3]	CY	60	2,000.00	120,000.00	433.00	25,980.00
16	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	950.00	2,850.00
17	710206	ADJUST OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	950.00
18	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	100.00	600.00	415.00	2,490.00
19	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	650	5.00	3,250.00	5.50	3,575.00
20	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00
21	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	100	5.00	500.00	11.00	1,100.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23,000	0.50	11,500.00	0.65	14,950.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						1,430,875.00		1,132,040.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Palma Road
Reconstruction Project
Santiago Canyon Road to Horsethief Canyon Road
Community of Temescal Valley
Project No. C6-0072**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	950.00	950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	84,400.00	84,400.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	900.00	900.00	650.00	650.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	9,400.00	9,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
6	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
7	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	31,000	1.19	36,890.00	2.55	79,050.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	90	239.00	21,510.00	85.00	7,650.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	10,000	3.23	32,300.00	3.50	35,000.00
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	65	196.00	12,740.00	125.00	8,125.00
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	397.00	794.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,300	2.06	8,858.00	2.60	11,180.00
13	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,400	5.36	34,304.00	2.00	12,800.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,925	69.40	688,795.00	69.00	684,825.00
15	510080	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB [CALTRANS RSP B9-3]	CY	60	1,430.00	85,800.00	2,200.00	132,000.00
16	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	3	3,380.00	10,140.00	5,800.00	17,400.00
17	710206	ADJUST OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	10,400.00	10,400.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
18	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	676.00	4,056.00	700.00	4,200.00
19	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	650	5.50	3,575.00	3.60	2,340.00
20	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	984.00	984.00	320.00	320.00
21	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	4,650.00	18,600.00	3,800.00	15,200.00
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	3,596.00	14,384.00	3,600.00	14,400.00
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	100	10.24	1,024.00	32.00	3,200.00
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23,000	0.49	11,270.00	0.25	5,750.00
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
		BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				1,254,874.00		1,278,790.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: De Palma Road
Reconstruction Project
Santiago Canyon Road to Horsethief Canyon Road
Community of Temescal Valley
Project No. C6-0072**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	190,000.00	190,000.00		
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
6	018301	GUARD RAILING (BARRICADE) (CRS 810)	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00		
7	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	31,000	2.10	65,100.00		
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	90	250.00	22,500.00		
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	10,000	3.60	36,000.00		
10	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	65	165.00	10,725.00		
11	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	5,500.00	11,000.00		
12	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	4,300	1.80	7,740.00		
13	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SQFT	6,400	1.01	6,450.00		
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	9,925	62.00	615,350.00		
15	510080	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB [CALTRANS RSP B9-3]	CY	60	2,500.00	150,000.00		
16	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	3	2,700.00	8,100.00		
17	710206	ADJUST OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
18	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	6	480.00	2,880.00		
19	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	650	3.20	2,080.00		
20	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	80.25	80.25		
21	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	4,400.00	17,600.00		
22	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	4,400.00	17,600.00		
23	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	100	5.35	535.00		
24	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	23,000	0.40	9,200.00		
25	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	130,000.00	130,000.00		
		BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25				1,356,440.25		

Subcontractors

**Project: De Palma Road
Reconstruction Project
Santiago Canyon Road to Horsethief Canyon Road
Community of Temescal Valley**

Project No.: C6-0072

Apparent Low Bidder: LC Paving & Sealing

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Lic. No. 569352	Grinding Asphalt Concrete in Place
Superior Pavement Markings Lic. No. 776306	Pavement Markers, Signing, Markings, Striping